
Altec Industries Inc 
Zak Hilliard
Market Manager
Co #:+1 205-991-7733  Mo #:540-589-5823
zak.hilliard@altec.com

Elliott Equipment Company 
Dave Cheleen (PS)
Director Inside Sales
Dir #:4025924500  
dave.cheleen@elliottequip.com

JASO Tower Cranes 
Theodor Huitema (PS)
Export Area Manager
Dir #:+34690316698  
dh@jaso.com

Link-Belt Cranes 
Pat Collins
Director of Product Marketing
Dir #:859-264-6260  
pcollins@linkbelt.com

Altec Industries Inc
Brent Twombly
Sales Manager
Dir #:417-850-7490  
brent.twombly@altec.com

Elliott Equipment Company
Jason White
Dir #:4025924500  
Jason.White@elliottequip.com

JASO Tower Cranes
Jorge Lucas
Area Manager
Dir #:+34 943 187 000 / 660 37 83 27  
jlucas@jaso.com

Link-Belt Cranes
Kelly Fiechter
Prdt Mgr RT Cranes
Dir #:859-264-6268  
kfiechter@linkbelt.com

Roster(s): Crane Statistics Committee  - Crane Statistics Committee

Chair Robert J Ritter, The Manitowoc Company, Inc.

Vice Chair Kelly Fiechter, Link-Belt Cranes

Guest Patrick Storey, SANY America

Guest Ian Antrim, XCMG North America Corporation

Guest Mark Nielsen, XCMG North America Corporation

SEC Representative Robert J Ritter, The Manitowoc Company, Inc.
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Link-Belt Cranes 
Terri Watkins
Market Statistics Coordinator
Dir #:859-264-6343  
twatkins@linkbelt.com

Manitex International 
Jamie Sullivan (R)
Sales Administrator
Dir #:+1 708-430-7500  Mo #:512 942 3026
jsullivan@manitex.com

SANY America 
Ray Sun
Dir #:+1 678-251-2810  
rsun@sanyamerica.com

Tadano Ltd 
Sonny Lynn
Manager, Sales Admin & Credit
Dir #:281-869-0030  Mo #:281-836-4731
sonny.lynn@tadano.com

TEREX Comedil 
(Terex Corporation)
Angelo Cosmo
Dir #:011 39 0434 997580  
angelo.cosmo@terex.com

The Manitowoc Company, Inc. 
David Hull
General Manager Mobile Cranes, North America
Dir #:+1 717-593-5339  
david.hull@manitowoc.com

Manitex International
Randy Robertson
Director Sales & Marketing
Dir #:5129423049  Mo #:512-633-7414
rrobertson@manitex.com

SANY America
Brian Smoot
Product Manager Rough Terrain Cranes
Dir #:+1 859-608-6905  Mo #:859-608-6905
bsmoot@sanyamerica.com

Stafford Crane Group
Patrick Stafford (R)
Trade Show Contact
Dir #:+1 602-300-9877 ext   
pstafford@staffordcranegroup.com

Tadano Mantis Corporation
(Tadano Ltd)
Lance Rydbom (PS)
Marketing/Sales Management
Dir #:+1 717-860-5070  
lance.rydbom@tadano.com

Terex Corporation
Sparkle Law (R)
Dir #:+1 910-332-1810 ext 0  
sparkle.law@terex.com

The Manitowoc Company, Inc.
Robert (Bob) Ritter (PS)
Product Engineering Manager
Dir #:+1 717-593-5071  Mo #:717-552-6217
robert.ritter@manitowoc.com
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The Manitowoc Company, Inc. 
Lauren Stefanic
Sales Coordinator
Dir #:717-593-5319  
lauren.stefanic@manitowoc.com

XCMG North America Corporation 
(Xuzhou Construction Machinery Group)
Spencer Lee
Manager of Marketing and Data Analytics
Dir #:+1 725-605-2777  Mo #:702-755-0162
spencer.lee@xcmgusa.com

XCMG North America Corporation 
(Xuzhou Construction Machinery Group)
Shengnan (Nathan) Zhang
CEO, XCMG American Research Corp.
Dir #:6304709410  Mo #:16123809595
zhangshengnan@xcmg.com

Xuzhou Construction Machinery Group 
David (Dave) Frerking 
Manager, Mobile cranes
Co #:+86 516 87739286  Mo #:+1 816-596-5847
dfrerking@xcmgarc.com

Zoomlion Heavy Industry 
Cici Wu
 
Dir #:+86 137550558557  
mioverseas@zoomlion.com

The Manitowoc Company, Inc.
Connie Younger
Executive Assistant
Dir #:+1 717-593-5307  Mo #:717-658-3122
connie.younger@manitowoc.com

XCMG North America Corporation
(Xuzhou Construction Machinery Group)
Rashad Rasheed
Marketing Analyst
Dir #:437-247-8796  
rashadrasheed@xcmgca.com

XCMG North America Corporation
(Xuzhou Construction Machinery Group)
Ziyu (Lizzie) Zhao
Business Analyst
Dir #:+1 240-804-0037  
ziyuz@xcmgarc.com

Xuzhou Construction Machinery Group
Tiantian  (Candice) Zheng
Business Manager
Dir #:+86 13182372040  
zhtt@xcmg.com

Zoomlion Heavy Industry
Nicky Zhang
Sales Manager & Marketing Manager - NA
Dir #:+1 262-835-1828 ext 121  Mo #:262-977-0944
nicky.zhang@zoomlion-na.com

(R) = Reporter
(BR) = Backup Reporter
(PS) = Product Specialist
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